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1 749 Karl Fitzmaurice Crusaders   Master Men O35 3000 m 9.41.45   

2 604 Paul Smith Drogheda & D. Master Men O35 3000 m 9.44.56   

3 559 Colm Walsh Mullingar H. Master Men O35 3000 m 10.04.00   

4 578 John Dillion Tinryland Master Men O35 3000 m 10.08.91   

5 698 Pat Fitzpatrick Dunleer   Master Men O35 3000 m 10.27.40   

6 556 Richie Faulkiner Tullamore H. Master Men O35 3000 m 10.53.27   

7 596 

Declan 

Monaghan Drogheda & D. Master Men O35 
3000 m 

10.56.11   

  639 Patrick Roche GUEST Master Men O35 3000 m 9.47.90   

        1 561 David Wilkes St. Michael's Master Men O35 400m 57.39   

2 611 Paul Dagg Drogheda & D. Master Men O35 400m 59.12   

     
 

  

1 480 Peter Doherty Ratoath Ms. Master Men O35 

60m 

Sprint 7.58   

2 473 John Pender Celbridge   Master Men 035 

60m 

Sprint 7.92 

 

3 561 David Wilkes St. Michael's Master Men O35 

60m 

Sprint 9.12   

 
     

    587 John Doran GUEST Master Men O35 800m 2.12.08   

1 605 Niall Donnelly Drogheda & D. Master Men O35 800m 2.14.59   

2 494 Owen Connolly St. Michael's Master Men O35 800m 2.14.63   

  770 Denis Shanahan GUEST Master Men O35 800m 2.14.85   

  692 Martin O Brien GUEST Master Men O35 800m 2.55.15   

  642 Roger Middleton Gowran   Master Men O35 800m     

  740 Karen Crean St. Brigid's   Master Men O35 800m     

     
 

  

     
 

  1 480 Peter Doherty Ratoath Ms. Master Men O35 200m 24.64   

2 561 David Wilkes St. Michael's Master Men O35 200m 25.66   

        

  752 Patrick Curran Tallaght Master Men O35 

60m 

Hurdles 9.57   

1 752 Patrick Curran Tallaght Master Men O35 High Jump   1.60 

1 752 Patrick Curran Tallaght Master Men O35 Long Jump   5.20 

        

1 643 

Emmett Mc 

Aviney Gowran   Master Men O35 Shot Putt   9.14 

2 553 Graham Deane 

Crookstown 

M/V Master Men O35 
Shot Putt 

  9.13 

     
 

  1 547 Paul Fleming Rathfarnham  Master Men O35 1500m 4.16.77   

                

1 526 Cormac Minnock Na Fianna   Master Men 040 800m 2.17.37   
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1 732 Mark Dreeling Newbridge   Master Men O40 3000 m 10.20.36   

2 625 Francis Dooley St. L. O'Toole Master Men O40 3000 m 11.14.29   

3 409 P.J. Doyle Sli Cualann   Master Men O40 3000 m 13.03.88   

  728 David Kearins GUEST Master Men O40 3000 m 10.09.88   

     
 

  1 546 Stuart Mc Lean Rathfarnham  Master Men O40 400m 55.56   

2 498 Brendan Dunne Dunshaughlin   Master Men O40 400m 57.05 

 3 737 Paul Smith St. Brigid's   Master Men O40 400m 1.12.15   

     
 

  

1 693 Graham Flynn Crusaders   Master Men O40 

60m 

Sprint 7.66   

2 560 Aidan O'Toole St. L. O'Toole Master Men O40 

60m 

Sprint 7.88   

3 622 Des Walsh Le Cheile   Master Men O40 

60m 

Sprint 7.96   

  694 John Corr GUEST Master Men O40 

60m 

Sprint 7.50   

          570 Des Feeney GUEST Master Men O40 800m 2.07.15   

2 594 

Aonghus 

O'Connor Drogheda & D. Master Men O40 
800m 

2.18.79   

3 409 P.J. Doyle Sli Cualann   Master Men O40 800m 3.05.15   

  546 Stuart Mc Lean Rathfarnham  Master Men O40 800m     

  601 David Gough Drogheda & D. Master Men O40 800m     

     
 

  1 693 Graham Flynn Crusaders   Master Men O40 200m 24.52   

2 694 John Corr GUEST Master Men O40 200m 24.26 

 

     
 

  1 589 Kevin Byrne D.S.D Master Men O40 High Jump   1.65 

2 622 Des Walsh Le Cheile   Master Men O40 High Jump   1.30 

  510 Pat Power St. Joseph's   Master Men O40 High Jump   NJ 

     
 

  1 589 Kevin Byrne D.S.D Master Men O40 Long Jump   5.04 

1 589 Kevin Byrne D.S.D Master Men O40 Pole Vault   2.60 

     
 

  1 564 Joe Kelly Brow Rangers   Master Men O40 Shot Putt   7.92 

2 409 P.J. Doyle Sli Cualann   Master Men O40 Shot Putt   4.76 

     
 

  1 588 John White St. Michael's Master Men O40 1500m 4.48.11   

2 409 P.J. Doyle Sli Cualann   Master Men O40 1500m 6.14.14   

                

1 747 Paul Cowhie Cival Service Master Men O45 3000 m 9.33.32   

     
 

  

     
 

  

     
 

 

  

1 610 Gerry O`Connor Drogheda & D. Master Men O45 400m 58.47   

2 571 Tom Gallagher Naas   Master Men O45 400m 59.32   
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3 525 Enda Flynn Na Fianna   Master Men 045 400m 1.00.52   

4 637 Mick Fleming Tullamore H. Master Men O45 400m 1.02.61   

     
 

  

1 576 David Hayde St. L. O'Toole Master Men O45 

60m 

Sprint 7.92   

     
 

  1 599 Robert Maher Drogheda & D. Master Men O45 800m 2.09.09   

2 760 Phelim Glynn Dunboyne   Master Men O45 800m 2.17.27   

3 571 Tom Gallagher Naas   Master Men O45 800m 2.22.52   

4 498 Brendan Dunne Dunshaughlin   Master Men O45 800m 2.25.55   

5 549 

Owen Mc 

Loughlin Rathfarnham  Master Men O45 
800m 

2.27.47   

6 623 Paul Kiely Le Cheile   Master Men O45 800m 2.34.01   

  579 P J Blanch Tinryland Master Men O45 800m     

     
 

  1 576 David Hayde St. L. O'Toole Master Men O45 200m 25.74   

2 525 Enda Flynn Na Fianna   Master Men O45 200m 27.65   

3 716 

Conor 

MacGabhann K.C.H Master Men O45 
200m 

29.85   

   
 

 
 

  1 583 George Wyatt D.S.D Master Men O45 Long Jump   5.12 

     
 

  

1 669 

Seamus 

Fitzpatrick Portlaoise Master Men O45 
Shot Putt 

  11.39 

2 483 Thomas McGrain St. Peter's   Master Men O45 Shot Putt   10.02 

   
 

    

1 583 George Wyatt 
D.S.D 

Master Men O45 

Triple 

Jump   10.81 

1 669 

Seamus 

Fitzpatrick Portlaoise Master Men O45 
Weight 

  6.75 

     
 

  1 599 Robert Maher Drogheda & D. Master Men O45 1500m 4.30.35   

2 577 Larry Murphy Tinryland Master Men O45 1500m 4.32.63   

3 551 Pearse Coyle Rathfarnham  Master Men O45 1500m 4.38.88   

 

              

1 602 Patrick O`Grady Drogheda & D. Master Men O50 3000 m 9.46.66   

2 724 Paddy Mangan Dunshaughlin   Master Men O50 3000 m 10.07.90   

3 670 John Baldwin Kilcoole   Master Men O50 3000 m 10.27.28   

4 404 John Fitzsimons Kildare A.C Master Men O50 3000 m 11.35.09   

     
 

  1 581 John Mc Carrick D.S.D Master Men O50 400m 1.00.99   

2 764 Michael Cornyn Dunboyne   Master Men O50 400m 1.02.97   

3 590 Dave Percival  Menapians   Master Men O50 400m 1.07.66   

  
 

     

1 405 
Shane Sheridan 

D.S.D Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.03   

2 592 Jimmy O`Neill Menapians   Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.19   
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3 510 Pat Power St. Joseph's   Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.20   

4 472 
Lant Carroll 

Celbridge   Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.32   

5 581 John Mc Carrick D.S.D Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.35   

6 503 Greg Duggan Mullingar H. Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.36   

7 626 David Perry St. L. O'Toole Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.78   

8 590 Dave Percival  Menapians   Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 8.90   

9 609 Eugene Kennedy 
Drogheda & D. Master Men O50 

60m 

Sprint 9.18   

     
 

  
1 742 

Danny 

Skeffington Drogheda & D. Master Men O50 
800m 

2.16.10   

2 404 John Fitzsimons Kildare A.C Master Men O50 800m 2.24.47   

3 764 Michael Cornyn Dunboyne   Master Men O50 800m 2.26.06   

4 524 Pat Payne Na Fianna   Master Men O50 800m 2.31.82   

5 600 Michael Maher Drogheda & D. Master Men O50 800m 2.32.16   

 
641 David Farrell Gowran   Master Men O50 800m     

  
 

     1 405 Shane Sheridan D.S.D Master Men O50 200m 26.62   

2 581 John Mc Carrick D.S.D Master Men O50 200m 27.05   

3 472 Lant Carroll Celbridge   Master Men O50 200m 28.10   

4 626 David Perry St. L. O'Toole Master Men O50 200m 28.81   

5 609 Eugene Kennedy Drogheda & D. Master Men O50 200m 31.45   

     
 

  

 

558 Joe Davies D.S.D Master Men O50 

60m 

Hurdles 11.02   

     
 

  1 581 John Mc Carrick D.S.D Master Men O50 High Jump   1.40 

     
 

  1 626 David Perry St. L. O'Toole Master Men O50 Long Jump   4.69 

2 484 Brendan Rogers St. Peter's   Master Men O50 Long Jump   4.67 

3 510 Pat Power St. Joseph's   Master Men O50 Long Jump   4.43 

4 485 David Finley St. Peter's   Master Men O50 Long Jump   4.07 

     
 

  1 491 John Territt St. Abban's   Master Men O50 Shot Putt   10.17 

2 485 David Finley St. Peter's   Master Men O50 Shot Putt   9.46 

3 675 Tony Aston Trim   Master Men O50 Shot Putt   9.46 

4 626 David Perry St. L. O'Toole Master Men O50 Shot Putt   8.89 

     
 

  1 491 John Territt St. Abban's   Master Men O50 Weight   6.99 

 
    

   1 602 Patrick O`Grady Drogheda & D. Master Men O50 1500m 4.54.22   

2 670 John Baldwin Kilcoole   Master Men O50 1500m 5.06.48   
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3 404 John Fitzsimons Kildare A.C Master Men O50 1500m 5.19.26   

4 524 Pat Payne Na Fianna   Master Men O50 1500m 5.20.56   

                

1 545 P J Claffey Rathfarnham  Master Men O55 3000 m 13.16.04   

1 548 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham  Master Men O55 400m 1.09.09   

2 593 George Maybury Clonliffe H. Master Men O55 400m 1.09.52   

3 516 Martin Kelly Gowran   Master Men O55 400m 1.16.53   

     
 

  

1 500 Liam Lyster Crusaders   Master Men O55 

60m 

Sprint 8.42   

2 720 Pat Mangan Edenderry Master Men O55 

60m 

Sprint 8.92   

  407 
Brendan Moran 

GUEST Master Men O55 

60m 

Sprint 8.17   

  
 

     1 411 Ken Deevy K.C.H Master Men O55 800m 2.20.74   

2 697 John Mc Cabe Rathfarnham  Master Men O55 800m 2.23.08   

3 550 John Mc Hugh Rathfarnham  Master Men O55 800m 2.29.77   

4 548 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham  Master Men O55 800m 2.34.08   

5 516 Martin Kelly Gowran   Master Men O55 800m 2.55.24   

  593 George Maybury Clonliffe H. Master Men O55 800m     

  646 Ken Deevy K.C.H Master Men O55 800m     

     
 

  2 566 Peadar McGing D.S.D Master Men O55 High Jump   1.30 

     
 

  1 566 Peadar McGing D.S.D Master Men O55 Shot Putt   8.80 

2 572 Mick Kenny Kildare A.C Master Men O55 Shot Putt   8.25 

     
 

  

1 566 Peadar McGing D.S.D Master Men O55 

Triple 

Jump   8.02 

   
   

  1 572 Mick Kenny Kildare A.C Master Men O55 Weight   6.40 

     
 

  1 550 John Mc Hugh Rathfarnham  Master Men O55 1500m 5.17.88   

                

1 615 Conor Cooney  Drogheda & D. Master Men O60 3000 m 11.50.97   

2 569 Jim Boland Sli Cualann   Master Men O60 3000 m 12.20.47   

3 761 Eddie Reid Dunboyne   Master Men O60 3000 m 12.37.13   

     
 

  1 688 Terry Kavanagh Sli Cualann   Master Men O60 400m 1.06.97   

2 690 Donal Swift Blackrock  Dub Master Men O60 400m 1.21.63   

3 569 Jim Boland Sli Cualann   Master Men O60 400m 1.22.50   

  585 Joe Gough GUEST Master Men O60 400m 59.08   

  
 

     

1 461 
Tom Clinton 

Navan   Master Men O60 

60m 

Sprint 9.16   

  574 

Alexander 

Donald GUEST Master Men O60 

60m 

Sprint 9.06   
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  1 688 Terry Kavanagh Sli Cualann   Master Men O60 800m 2.43.87   

2 615 Conor Cooney  Drogheda & D. Master Men O60 800m 2.44.35   

3 569 Jim Boland Sli Cualann   Master Men O60 800m 2.57.78   

  
 

       461 Tom Clinton Navan   Master Men O60 200m DNF   

     
 

  1 501 Michael Flynn Tullamore H. Master Men O60 High Jump   1.30 

     
 

  1 501 Michael Flynn Tullamore H. Master Men O60 Long Jump   4.21 

2 562 Willie O'Toole St. L. O'Toole Master Men O60 Long Jump   3.48 

        1 562 Willie O'Toole St. L. O'Toole Master Men O60 Shot Putt   10.57 

2 565 Murty Kelly Brow Rangers   Master Men O60 Shot Putt   9.43 

        1 562 Willie O'Toole St. L. O'Toole Master Men O60 Weight   8.67 

2 408 Tom Feighery Tullamore H. Master Men O60 Weight   6.43 

        

1 501 Michael Flynn Tullamore H. Masters Men O60 

Triple 

Jump   8.76 

        1 569 Jim Boland Sli Cualann   Master Men O60 1500m 6.06.28   

                

1 655 Bobby King St. Coca's   Master Men O65 3000 m 12.43.68   

2 695 Terry Mee Donore Master Men O65 3000 m 13.02.78   

  
 

     

1 406 
Sean McMullin 

Mullingar H. Master Men O65 

3000m 

Walk 16.53.8   

     
 

  1 695 Terry Mee Donore Master Men O65 800m 2.57.40   

        1 748 Tom Power Bagenalstown Master Men O65 Shot Putt   9.64 

2 671 Patrick Reilly St. Andrew's   Master Men O65 Shot Putt   7.21 

                

1 689 Thomas Toner St. Andrew's   Master Men O75 Shot Putt   7.80 

1 776 Thomas Toner St. Andrew's   Master Men O75 Weight   5.09 

 


